
                           GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No.*52
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017


NAI MANZIL SCHEME


*52. DR. SHASHI THAROOR:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the pilot project of the Nai Manzil scheme which seeks to skill and educate minority youths who are school dropouts or educated in community institutions such as Madarsas has been implemented in a smooth manner and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the pilot project has been successful in achieving its objective of reaching out to 1200 minority youths in eight States namely, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, Meghalaya, Haryana, Telangana, Karnataka, Rajasthan and West Bengal, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Ministry plans to implement the scheme in other States including

Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


     MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY

 OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) to (d)The Statement is laid on Table of the House.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *52 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017 ASKED BY DR.

SHASHI THAROOR REGARDING “NAI MANZIL SCHEME”


(a) The Pilot Project on Nai Manzil was launched on 8.8.2015 at Bihar by Maulana Azad Education Foundation, an autonomous body under the Ministry of Minority Affairs. The pilot project is implemented in 8 states given as under:

1. Bihar   - Patna, Muzzaffarpur
2. Meghalya - Nongstoin
3. Uttar Pradesh - Lucknow
4. Haryana - Mewat
5. Telangana - Tandur
6. Karnataka - Belgaum
7. Rajasthan - Bilwara, Alwar
8. West Bengal - Siliguri, Kalingpong.


 The 1st phase has been completed under which training of 1274 trainees has been completed.


In addition, 741 students were enrolled for the phase II in the following 5 states:-
1. Bihar   - Chappra, Kanti
2. Uttar Pradesh - Kanpur, Lucknow
3. Haryana - Mewat
4. Rajasthan - Jaipur, Alwar
5. Gujarat - Mehsana.


 (b) The project is ongoing.

(c) & (d) Yes, while there is no state-wise allocation of projects, the scheme is being implemented in 23 states. The state-wise details are annexed.


*********


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) AND (d) OF THE LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *52 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017

ASKED BY DR. SHASHI THAROOR REGARDING “NAI MANZIL SCHEME”


State-wise allocation of trainees and funds spent under Nai Manzil
Scheme during 2016-17

Sr.No.
Name of

States / UTs
allocated

Total
Trainees
allocated

Amount released (in
Rs.)

1 Assam   970 16441500

2 Bihar  9700 164415000

3 Chhattisgarh  1940 32883000

4 Delhi/NCR  3880 65766000

5 Gujarat  2790 47290500

6 H.P.(Bilaspur)  970 16441500

7 Haryana  2910 49324500

8 Hyderabad  970 16441500

9 J&K  7760 131532000

10 Jharkhand  4850 82207500

11 Karnataka  1940 32883000

12 Madhya Pradesh  2910 49324500

13 Maharashtra  970 16441500

14 Manipur  970 16441500

15 Meghalaya  1940 32883000

16 Punjab  3880 65766000

17 Rajasthan  1940 32883000

18 Tamil Nadu  2910 49324500

19 Telangana  2790 47290500

20 Tripura  970 16441500

21 Uttar Pradesh  6790 115090500

22 Uttrakhand  970 16441500

23 West Bengal  3880 65766000

Grand Total 69600 1179720000


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) AND (d) OF THE LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *52 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017 ASKED BY DR.

SHASHI THAROOR REGARDING “NAI MANZIL SCHEME”


State-wise allocation of trainees and funds spent under Nai Manzil Scheme during 2017-18

Sr.No.
Name of States /

UTs allocated
Total Trainees

allocated
Amount released (in Rs.)

1 Telangana 120 2034000

2 Gujarat 120 2034000

Grand Total   240 4068000

